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PART |.-AGENCY RECORDS RELEASED OR NOT LOCATED /See checked boxes)

No agency records subject to the request have been located

No additional agency records subject to the request have been located

Requested records are available through another public distribution program. See Comments section,

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix (es) are already available for public inspection and copying at the
NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N.W_, Washington, DC.

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix(es) are being made available for public inspection and copying
at the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC, in a folder under this FOIA number

The nonproprietary version of the proposal(s) that you agreed to accep® in a telephone conversation with a member of my staff is now being made available
for public inspection and copying at the NRC Public Document Room, 2120 L Street, N W Washington, DC, in a foider under this FOIA number

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix(es) ___________ may be inspected and copied at the NRC Local Public Document
Room identified in the Comments section.

Enclosed 1s information on how you may obtain access to and the charges for copying records located at the NRC Pubiic Document Room, 2120 L Street,
N.W., Washington, DC,

Agency records subject to the request are enclosed.

Records subject 1o the request have been referred to another Federal agencylies) (07 “eview o direct response to you

Fees

You will be billed by the NRC for fees totaling $

You will receive a refund from the NRC in the amount of § ____

In view of NRC's response to this request. no further action 1s being taken on appeal letter dated . No

PART 11. A-INFORMATION WITHHELD FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Certain information in the requested records is being withheld from public disclosure pursuant 1o the exemptions described in and for the reasons stated
inPart 11, B, C,and D. Any reieased portions of the documents tor which only part of the record is being withheld are being made available for public
K inspection and copying in the NRC Public Document Room 2120 L Street, NW_, Washington, [’C in a folder under this FOIA number,
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(CONTINUATION)
PART Il B - APPLICABLE EXEMPTIONS

Records subject to the request that are described in the enclosed Ammhl)_..&_.ﬂ being withheld in their entirety or in part under the
Exemption No.(s) and for the reason(s) given below pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552(b) and 10 CFR 9.17(a) of NRC regulations.

1 The withheld information is properly classified pursuant to Executive Order. (Exemption 1)

2 The withheld information relates solely 10 the internal personnel rules and procedures of NRC (Exemption 2)

The withheld information is specifically exempted from pubhc disclosure by statute indicated. (Exemption 3)

Sections 141.145 of the Atomic Energy Act, which prohibits the disclosure of Restricted Data or Formerly Restricted Oate (42 US.C. 2161.2165).

Section 147 of the Atomic Energy Act, which prohibits the disclosure of Unclassified Safeguards Information (42 US.C. 2167).

4 The withheld information is & trade secret or comi vercial o financial information that is being withheld for the reasonis) indicated, (Exemption 4)

The nfor is considered 1o be confidential business (propnetary) intormation

The mntormation 1s considered 10 be proprietary information pursuant to 10 CFR 2 780iai 1)

TS PRI

The nformation was submitted and received in confidgence pursuant to 10 CFR 2 78014112
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§ The withheld mformation consists of iInteragency o Intraagency records that are not available through discovery during htigation (Exemption 6). Applicabie Privilege
TDeliberaiine Fri 158 Disciosure of predecisional nformation would tend to nhibil the open and fank exchenge  de8s essentisl 1o tF : deliberative process =
A7 veome 2COrds are withheld in ther entirety  the facts are nextncably intertwined with the predec s o manon There also are no reasonably sejregable factual
7\ 1poﬂm because the reiease of the facts would permit an indwec’ mquity 1o the predecisional process of the agency
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Attormey work proguct privilege (Documents prepared by an attormey o contemplation of ltigatior
Attorney-client privilege. (Confidential communications betw n attorney and his/her chient ) ) | -] T
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\6 The withheld intormation & exempted from public disclosure because 18 disciosure would resust 0 @ clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy (Exemption 6)
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7  The withheld information consists of records compiled tor law enforcement purposes and i1s beng withheld for the reasonis) indicated (Exemption 7)
! Disclosure could reasonably be expected to inmtertere with an enforcement pmcﬁqu because t could r_'m the ;coo; irection uﬁd focus of v 1
enforcement eftforts, and thus could possibly allow recipients 10 take action 1o shield potentia! wrongdoing or a vioiation of NRC requirements
| from investigators. (Exemption 7 (A}) )
: Disclosure would constitute an unwarranted mvasion of personal privecy (Exemption 7(C))
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! The miotmation consists of NaMes ol individuals and other mlormatian the disclosure af which could reasonably be exoec ted 1o reveal dentities ot
confidential sources. (Exemption 7 (D))
byt R S SRy 2= e S et e TR sty »
|
PART il C - DENYING OFFICIALS
Pursuant to 10 CFR 8.25(b) and or § 25(c) of the US Nuclear Regulatory Commision regulations, it has been determinad that the information withheld s exempt from pro
duction or disclosure, and that s productian Or GisCiosure is contrary 10 the public Nterest The persons rasponsible for the denal are those ofticials entfied below as denying
otficials and the Director Division of Freedom of Infarmation and Publications Services, Office o Administzation, for any denials that may be appeated to the € xecutive Director
for Operations (EDO)
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PART It D - APPEAL RIGHTS
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The denial by each denying official ident fied in Part 11.C may be appealed to the Appeliate Ofticial entifed there. Any such appeal must be made in writing within 30 days of receipt
of this response. Appaals must be addressed, as appropriste, to the Executive Director for Operations, to the Secretary of the Commission, or 1o the Inspector General, U S. Nuciear
Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20665, and should clearly wiate on the envaiope and in the letter that it is an ' Appes! from an Iniial FOIA Decision '
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Re: FOIA-95-129
APPENDIX A

RECORDS BEING PLACED INTO THE PDR UNDER THE ABOVE REQUEST NUMBER

DATE
Undated
Undated

09/14/92

DESCRIPTION PAGES

Investigation Status Record ]

Case chronology ]

Memo to S. Ebeneter from J. 1
Vorse re: Notification of case
closing: Alleged provision of

Vogtle safeguards information

to Turkey Point security

oficer (RII-92-A-0072)




DATE
08/17/92

Re:  FOIA-95-129

APPENDIX B
RECORDS PARTIALLY WITHHELD
DESCRIPTION & EXEMPTI.
Memo to S. Ebneter from J.
Vorse re: Request for

Investigation No. RII-91-10
EX. §



